
FOR Enti'e Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 

Fourth Revision Sheet No. 2-A 

KENTON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 CancellirYJ P.S.C. Ky. No. -~1 __ 

Third Revision Sheet No. 2-A 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SECTION II - WATER RATES AND NON-RECURRING CHARGES 

Water Rates, General - The charges for water used and water service shall be as follows: 

First 600 
Nex 4,400 
Next 495,000 
Next 1,500,000 
Over 2,000,000 

Wholesale Rates: 

Boone County Water District 
City of Bromley 

Quarterly 

Cubic Feet 
Cubic Feet 
Cubic Feet 
Cubic Feet 
Cubic Feet 

Campbell County, Ky. Water District 
City of Florence 
City of Ludlow 
Taylor Mill Water Commission 
City of Walton 
Winston Park Water Department 

Non-Recurring Charges: 

Reconnection Fee 
Returned Check Charge 
Water Hauling Station 

Rates 

@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

$ 10.79 minimum bill 
$ 1.54 per 100 cu. ft. 
$ 1.33 per 100 cu. ft. 
$ 1.08 per 100 cu. ft. 
$ .80 per 100 cu. ft . 

$ 1 .12 per 1000 gallons 
$ . 75 per 1000 gallons 
$ .65 per 1000 gallons 
$ 1.22 per 1000 gallons 
$ . 72 per 1000 gallons 
$ 1 .02 per 1000 gallons 
$ 1 .16 per 1000 gallons 
$ . 75 per 1000 gallons 

$ 20.00 
$ 8.00 
$ 3.50 per 1 ,000 gallons 
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• For Entire Service Area 
PSCNo. 1 

KENTON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 2nd Revision Sheet No. _ 2_- _B __ _ 

Cancelling PSC No. ----=l __ _ 
First Sheet No. 2-B 

RA TES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Water Rates Kenton County SubDistrict A 

First 200 cubic feet1 $ 22.82 monthly minimum bill 
Next 1,500 cubic feet 1.54 per 100 cu.ft . 
Next 165,000 cubic feet 1.33 per 100 cu.ft . 
Next 500,000 cubic feet 1.08 per 100 cu.ft. 
Over 666,700 cubic feet .80 per 100 cu.ft. 

,9 1Includes $19.22 monthly charge to be withdrawn from the monthly minimum bill when a 25-year 
Revenue Bond debt is satisfied and $50,000 is repaid to the Kenton County Fiscal Court. These 
funds were used in the construction of water facilities. 
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For Entire Service Area 
PSC No. 1 
1st Revision Sheet No. __ 2-B_ 

KENTON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 Cancelling PSC No. 1 
Original Sheet No. _ _ 2-B_ 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Water Rates Kenton County Sub-District A 
(N) 

First 200 cubic feet1 $26.33 monthly minimum bill 
Next 1,500 cubic feet 1.54 per 1 00 cubic feet 
Next 165,000 cubic feet 1.33 per 100 cubic feet 
Next 500,000 cubic feet 1.08 per 100 cubic feet 
Over 666, 700 cubic feet .80 per 100 cubic feet 

1 Includes $22.73 monthly charge to be withdrawn from the monthly minimum bill when 
a 25-year Revenue Bond debt is satisfied and $50,000 is repaid to the Kenton County 
Fiscal Court. These funds were used in the construction of water facilities. 
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FOR.. Entre Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 

- 2nd Revision Sheet No . --~3~-
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KENTON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No . 

.....,1s"'""t_,_R_,_,,e'--'-v""'is'""'io ...... n __ Sheet No. __ 3_ 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SECTION Ill - PAYMENT OF BILLS 

1 . Water bills shall become delinquent on the date indicated on the bill, which is 21 days after the billing date; at 
which time, a 10 percent penalty is added and shown on the bill as the gross amount due. 

2 . Following the delinquency of a bill, a reminder notice will be mailed to the customer showing the gross amount 
as being due. Twe~ty days prior to the next billing date, a ten-day cutoff notice will be issued. 

3. Any water user who has been delinquent or has refused to pay past bills may be required to place a cash 
deposit with the District in the sum equal to 2/12 of the customer's annual bill where bills are rendered monthly 
or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly. 

4. 

5 . 

In the event that the water service is disconnected for nonpayment of bills or failure to comply with the District 
Rules and Regulations, a reconnection fee will be added to the bill and the customer will be required to pay 
the full amount due plus the reconnection fee before the water service will be restored to said customer. The 
customer shall be required to again make a deposit which is the sam'e as a new 
customer deposit; see sheets 8 and 9. 

Payment of bills in Sub-District A: Water bills shall become delinquent on the date indicated on the (C) 
bill , which is 15 days after billing date; at which time, a 1 O percent penalty is added and shown on the bill as the 
gross amount due. Following the delinquency of two consecutive bills , a ten-day cut off notice will be issued 
showing the gross amount as being due. Paragraphs 3 and 4 above also apply. 

SECTION IV - ADJUSTMENT OF WATER BILLS 

1 . No reduction in water charges or billing shall be made for leakage except in cases where it shall occur upon an 
investigation that the leakage is underground and not subject to detection by ordinary methods and where 
the owner and other occupants of the premises are free from negligence in causing or failing to report the 
leakage or in cases during periods of emergency where and by reason of shortages of material or manpower, 
immediate repairs are not available.' No reduction for leakage shall be permitted in an amount to exceed 50 
percent of the estimated leakage. 
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